c) Estimated cost put to the Tender Rs.14, 05,380/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Five Thousand Three 

Hundreds Eighty only). 

d) Duration of contract:  

3 Years (36 Months). 

e) Cost of Tender document. NIL 

f) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs- 29,000/- (Twenty-

Nine Thousand only) to be deposited in the institute’s 

account through SBI i-collect and the receipt of submission 

is to be uploaded along the technical bid documents. For 

details regarding submission of EMD 

Bank Details for EMD: 
Bank Name: State Bank of India

[...]

work during the last three consecutive financial years ending on 31.03.2025 duly audited and certified by a 
Chartered Accountant. 

c) The bidder has to comply all statuary rules with regards to PF/ESIC/minimum labour wages as per 
respective rules and has to submit EPF and ESIC registration certificate. 

d) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 29,000/- (Twenty-Nine Thousand only) to be deposited in the 
institute’s account through SBI i-collect and the receipt of submission is to be uploaded along the technical 
bid documents. For details regarding submission of EMD. 

Bank Details for EMD: 
Bank Name: State Bank of India